G 1 O L R W b e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Gu-Vo District FY'2015 Budget Amendment No. 1 in the amount of
$80,000.00 of carry forward funds from FY 2010)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-098

WHEREAS, the Gun-Vo Administration did submit their Fiscal Year 2015 Budget
Amendments No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council Resolution No. GV-15-018 amends the
FY'2015 budget for the Administration with a carry forward of funds in the
amouant of $80,000.00 from Fiscal Year 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Administration’s FY'2015 Budget Amendment No. 1 adds Line
Item number 7230-Lease/Rentals in the amount of $2,000.00 and an increase to
Line Item number 7615-Donation/Contribution in the amonnt of $193,743.72
with additional langnage to the justification to state - “PROVIDE FUNDING FOR
THE PURCHASE OF (5) FIVE MOBILE HOMES FOR THE FLOOD VICTIMS OF JULY
2014 ~ (3)-ONE BEDROOM MOBILE HOMES, (1)-THREE BEDROOM MOBILE HOME,
AND (1)-FOUR BEDROOM MOBILE HOME; TO BE PURCHASED BY THE
ADMINISTRATION AND DONATED TO THE FLOOD VICTIMS. “MUST HAVE 3
QUOTES"; and

WHEREAS, the Budget and Finance Committee of the Legislative Council has reviewed this
budget and recommend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Counncil hereby
approves the Gu-Vo District FY'2015 Bndget Amendment No. 1 in the amount of
$80,000.00 of carry forward funds from FY 2010.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Gu-Vo District Administration’s FY’2015 Budget has been
increased by $80,000.00 increasing the total overall Gu-Vo District FY'2015
Budget to $2,218,264.22.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono (’odham Legislative Council hereby anthorizes the
District Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the
budget as attached, provided that any amendments affecting the faads or
funding level is submitted for further prior approval by the Toho 0'odham
Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council on the §8™
day of APRIL, 2015 at a meeting at which a gqnorum was present with a vote of 2,946.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant t¢o the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section 1(dM2) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O’'odham Nation on Jannary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of
june 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).




NGO -] ON LA B L) DD —

RESOLUTION NO. 15-098

(Approving Gu-Vo District FY'2015 Budget Amendment No. 1 in the amount of $80,000.00 of carry
forward funds from FY 2010)

Page2of3

TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COU

imothy Joaquin, Leglslatwe Chau'man / 07

/ % dayot‘% : 2015
ATTZZ: %
Evonne Wllson, Legislatjve Secretary
é day of (jglﬁ?bé , 2015

Said Resolution was submitted for approval
O’odham Nation on the day of
pursnant to the provisions of Section 5§ of

effective upon his approval or upon his fai
hours of submittal.

ce of the Chairman of the Tohone

, 2015 at /P4 Z o'clock, _F .m
cle VII of the Constitution and will become
re to either approve or disapprove it within 48

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COV“\

irfothy Joaguin, Legislative Chairman

M/ APPROVED onthe ! day of ,J*m’/,@ ,2015

[ 1 DISAPPROVED at oclock ‘i am,

i

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

d to the Legislative Secretary on the _/ j day of

» 2015, at& ’Z()o 'clock, '[2 Jm,

Retu

%WJ&\

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 15-09%

ACTION: APPROVING GU-VO DISTRICT FY’'2015 BUDGET AMEN DMENT NO. 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF $80,000.00 OF
CARRY FORWARD FUNDS FROM FY 2010
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN DIANA MANUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PAMELA ANGHILL
DATE: APRIL 08, 2015
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF CIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 1121 X
224.2 (Nicholas Jose)
* 2. MARY LOPEZ 112.1 X
( )
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
502.0 (Ophelia Patten)
' 2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X
{Beverly Rivas )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 87.1 X X
174.2 (Anthony J. Rios)
*< | 2, QUINTIN C. LOPEZ 87.1 X
(John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | . HILARION CAMPUS 112.1 X
224.2 (Daniel L.A, Preston, ITI)
* 2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER (4bsent) 112.1 X X
{0 -
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANAMANUEL 109.8 X
219.6 (Gloria Ramirez)
' 2. JANAMONTANA 109.8 X
( )
PISINEMO | 1.CHESTER ANTONE 105.3 X
* 2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3 ). 4
{ )
HICKIWAN | 1.LOUISR. LOPEz 98.45 X
196.9 | > SANDRA ORTEGA (4bsent) 98.45 - -
(Manuel Osequeda, Ir.) (Present) ’
HIA CED | 1. PATRICK ANDREWS 9.8 x
19.6 {Janice E. Paul) 9.8
2. VIRGINIA GARCIA : X
( }
GU V0 | 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5 X
241.0 (Floyd Flor&s)
) 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65 X
( )
257.3 2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X
{Louis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1.ETHEL GARCIA 159.6 X
3 19 2 (Marlakay C. Henry)
' 2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X
( }
BABOQU[VAR[ 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85 X
357.7 {Roberta Harvey)
* 2. VERNON J. SMITH 178.8% X
(Gloria Zarueta)
2,946.5 2,946.5 =0- -0- [03]

TOTAL




